


Office Name Phone Address

Immediate Past 
President

Mark and Carol Csanda
309-530-1685
309-826-6950

25227 White Owl Ln.
mark.csanda@gmail.com
carol.csanda@gmail.com

President
Rick and Lynette

Mehall
309-726-2611
309-826-6024

24655 Iroquois Ln.
mehalllh@gmail.com

rmehallram@yahoo.com

Vice-President Bob and Traci Freitag
309-531-7787
309-825-1002

24444 Ron Smith Mem Hwy.
bobfreitag125@yahoo.com

tracifreitag@yahoo.com

Treasurer John and Lisa Larkin
309-530-8309
309-208-3585

17391 E 2475 North Rd.
larkinmail@yahoo.com
llarkinmail@gmail.com

Secretary Craig and Tria Bouas
309-261-1839
309-825-5634

24831 Nighthawk Rd.
craigbouas@yahoo.com

triabous@gmail.com

City Liaison Dale Strassheim
309-726-2468
309-532-1756

24843 Nighthawk Ln.
dcstrass@yahoo.com

Membership Lezlee and Jeff Dillon
309-747-4450
309-453-6325

18340 Kickapoo Ln.
lzb1530@yahoo.com

jeff.dillon@fballianceins.com

Third Year
Director

Neil and Lynn Finlen
309-452-1470
309-310-2174

24602 Ron Smith Mem. Hwy.
nfinlen@f-w.com
nlsrs@msn.com

Third Year
Director

Helen Ogar and Paul Law-
rence

309-826-2404
309-824-8551

25147 White Owl Ln.
hogarlaw@hotmail.com

judgepaullawrence@gmail.com

Second  Year 
Director

Dave and Julia Turner
309-826-4730
309-825-1894

24877 Cherokee Ct.
julia.turner1@comcast.net
Turner044@comcast.net

Second Year 
Director

Shannon Duvendack and 
Matt Stuckel

309-747-2833
309-256-5498

18253 Hiawatha Court
shannonduvendack@gmail.com

mattstuckel@gmail.com
First Year
Director

John and Terry Hoffman 309-275-0458
24621 Iroquois Ln.

hoffee3322@hotmail.com

First Year
Director

Brad and Cathy Wallace
309-287-9019
309-287-4049

25097 Eagle Point
CBDKJ@hotmail.com

13Bradwallace@gmail.com
Lake Breeze Editor Michael Randitsas 309-868-2628
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Hello Autumn!

Hello Lake Bloomington!
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JIM SPACHMAN
Agent

2501 E College Avenue, Suite A
Bloomington, IL 61704-2484
Bus 309.661.1700   Toll Free 866.661.1700
Fax 309.663.1007   Cell 309.261.1890
jim@jimspachman.com
jimspachman.com

24 Hour Good Neighboor Service ®

www.prairie-storage.com
ogradymike1@gmail.com


